January 4, 2018

Applicant(s): John Zorzit
Secured Creditor, T/a Trade Name Pending
347 S. Gilmor Street 21223

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Request for a hardship extension.

Board's Information:

(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) John Zorzit (100%).

{b) Corporate Standing: N/A

(c) Timeline of request: On 2/22/2017, the former licensee surrendered his license to the BLLC. The Board
received a substitution application transferring the license to a contract purchaser on 4/28/2017. On §/1/2017, the
former licensee filed a claim for bankruptcy. As of that date, 68 days had passed since the closure of the
establishment. Once bankruptcy was filed, the 180 day time period to file a hardship extension was tolled. On
8/14/2017, the bankruptcy court released the asset from bankruptcy and the 180 day time period began again. On
10/2/2017, the attorney for the Contract Purchaser submitted a hardship request on. Due to the bankruptcy filing and
subsequent release of the asset, the establishment had ceased operations for 86 days as per the law. Accordingly,
this hardship extension request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-2202 as it was filed within the 180 day
period (filed on or before January 4, 2018).

Board's Decision:
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BY TELEFAX TO 410-396-4382 AND BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

Baltimore City Liquor Board
231 E. Baltimore Street

6" Floor

Baltimore, MD 21202-3258

Attention: Douglas Paige,
Acting Deputy Executive Secretary

RE: Substitute Licensee: John Zorzit, Trustee
Maryijane Zorzit, LLC
Gilmor Pleasure Club
347 S. Gilmoxr Street
Baltimore, MD 21223
REQUEST FOR HARDSHIP EXTENSION

Dear Mr. Paige:

I represent John Zorzit, Trustee for the benefit of Maryjane Zorzit,
LLC, secured creditoxr/Substitute Licensee to the above licensed premises.

My client foreclosed upon a secured note and security agreement
given by the former licensee, Mr. Mario L. Vaccaro and a Substitute
Application was filed in your office on April 28, 2017.

A public auction has now been set for October 12, 2017. It does not
appear that a transfer of that license can take place before the
expiration of 180 days from the date the substitute application was filed
(4/28/2017). Accordingly to preserve the viability of this license for
sale, I am requesting on behalf of my client a hardship extension to
allow an additional 1B0 days to complete a sale of this license. The
hardship, in this case, being the loss which my client would suffer if
he were denied the ability to recoup some or all of the funds advanced
as a business loan to the former licensee. This is only the first request
for such extension and it is timely f£iled. I am enclosing my check in the
amount of $100.00 as advance payment for the Board’'s hearing costs.

Thank you for your consideration in this regard.

Respectfullyn Yours,

Shawn ﬁl
SRH:bml
cc: John Zorzit, Trustee
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Information to identify the case:
Debior § Mario Leonard Vaccaro Social Security number or ITIN
FirstName  Middle Name  Last Name EIN _ -
Deblor 2 Social Security numberor ITIN _ _ _ _
(Spouse, if Aing) FirstName Mddie Name  Last Name EIN
United States Bankrupicy Court  District of Maryland Date case filed for chapter 13 5117
Case number: 17-16018 JS Chapter: 13
Notice of Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Case 12115

For the debtors listed above, a case has been filed under chapter 13 of the Bankruptcy Code. An order for relief has been entered.

This notice has important information about the case for creditors, debtors, and trustees, including information about
the meeting of creditors and deadlines. Read both pages carefully.

The filing of the case imposed an automatic stay against mosi collection activities. This means that creditors generally may not take action to collect debts
from the debtors, the debtors' property, and ceriain codeblors. For example, while the stay is in effect, creditors cannot sue, garnish wages. assert a
deficiency, repossess properly, or otherwise try to collect from the deblors. Creditars cannol demand repayment from deblors by mail, phone, or
otherwise. Creditors who violate the stay can be required to pay actual and punitive demages and attomey's fees. Under certain circumstances, the slay
may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although debtors can ask the courl lo extend or impose a stay,

Confirmation of a chapter 13 plan may result in a discharge. Creditors who assert that the debtors are not entitfed to a discharge under 11 U.5.C. §
1328(f) must file a mation objecting to discharge in the bankruptey clerk's office within the deadline specified in this notice. Creditors who want to have
ilhfelr deblt e:;cepted from discharge may be required to file a complaint in the bankrupicy clerk's office by the same deadline. {See line 13 below for more
nformation.

To protect your rights, consull an attorney. All documents filed in the case may be inspected at the bankruptcy clerk’s office at the address listed below or
throtgh PACER {Public Access to Court Electronic Records al www.pacer.gov)

The staff of the bankruptcy clerk’s office cannot give legal advice. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case. Visit
http:livwww . mdb. uscoyrts.gov and click on Filing Without An Attorney for additional resources and information,

To help creditors correctly identify debtors, debtors submit full Social Security or Individual Taxpayer Identification
Numbers, which may appear on a version of this notice. However, the full numbers must not appear on any document
filed with the court.

Do not file this notice with any proof of claim or other filing in the case. Do not include more than the last four digits of
a l?l?cllaal Security or Individual Taxpayer Identification Number in any document, including attachments, that you file

with the court,

About Debtor 1: About Debtor 2:
1. Debtor's full name Mario Leonard Vaccaro

2 All other names used in the
* last 8 years

347 South Gilmaor Street

3. Address Baltimare, MD 21223
glephen L;:I Prevas gonta]lct phane (410) 752-2340
’ revas and Prevas mail; gr i i
amDebtonsiEtiorney American Bldg , Ste 702
uUEL EEh 231 E. Baltimare St.
Baltimore, MD 21202
5. Bankruptcy trustee Nancy Spencer Grigsby Contact phone {301) 805-4700
Name and address 185 Admiral Cochrane Dr. Email None
Suile 240
Annapolis, MD 21401
6. Bankruptcy clerk's office Baltimore Division Visit bilp.irwww mdb yscouns gov for court

101 West Lombard Streel, Ste 8530 hours

Documents in this case may be filed .
at this address Baltimore, MD 21201 Contact phone (410) 952-2688

You may inspect all records filed in Date 5117
this case at this office or online at Clerk of the Bankrupley Court
WWNW . DICEI A0V Mark A Neal

For more information, see page 2 >

QOfficial Form 3091 Notice of Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Case page 1
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Debtor Mario Leonard Vaccaro

Case number 17-16018

7. Meeting of creditors
Debtors must attend the meeting to
be questioned under oath. In a joint
case, both spouses must attend.
Creditors may attend, but are not
required to do so.

: Locatlon:
June 15, 2017 at 09:00 AM 181 W. Lombard Street, Garmatz Courthouse,
. . . 2nd F,, #2650, Baltimore, MD 21201
The meeting may be continued or adjourned to a

later date. If so, the date will be on the court

required filing fee by the following
deadlines.

docket.
8. Deadlines ‘ Deadline to file a complaint to challenge Filing deadiine: 811417
The bankruptcy clerk's office must  digchargeability of certain debts:
receive these documents and any You must file:

+ amotion if you assert that the deblors are not entitled to
receive a discharge under U.5.C. § 1328{f) or
+ g complaint if you wani to have a particular debl excepted
from discharge under 11 U.S.C. § 523(a){2) or (4).
Deadllne for all creditors to file a proof of claim Flllng deadline: 9/13/17
(except governmental units):

Deadline for governmental units to file a proof of  Filing deadline: 10/30/17
claim:

Deadlines for filing proof of claim:

A proof of claim Is a signed statement describing a creditor's claim. A Proof of Claim may be filed electronically
from the court's web site at - A proof of claim form
may be obtained at www uscourts.goy or any bankruptcy clerk's office.

If you do nol file a preof of claim by the deadiine, you might not be pald on your claim, To be paid, you must file
a proof of claim even If your claim is listed in the schedules that the debtor filed.

Secured creditors retain rights in their collateral regardiess of whether they file a proof of ctaim. Filing a proof of
claim subimits the credilor to the junisdiction of the bankruptcy court, with consequences a lawyer can explain.
For example, a secured creditor wha files a proof of claim may surrender imporiant nonmonetary rights,
including the right to a jury trial.

Deadline to obLect to exemptions: Flling deadline: 30 days after the
The law Rermils deblors {o keep cerlain property as exempt. (f you conclusion of the
believe that the law does not authorize an exemplion claimed, you meeting of creditors

may file an objection.

Deadline to object to plan:
Creditor's objections to the plan must be filed and copies served on the Chapter 13 Trustee, the debtor, and the
deblor's altorney no later than 7 days before the date set for hearing on confirmatian of the plan.

Deadline to file certain pleadings:
Deblor's molions to value collateral, molions to avoid liens, and al! other motions which may impact the debtor's
plan, should be filed by 6/15/17

9. Filing of plan

The debtor has not filed a plan as of this date. A copy of the plan will be sent to you
under separate cover by the debtor.

If the chapter 13 trustee recommends confirmation, and no timely objections to confirmation
are filed, then the court may confirm the plan, and there will b& no confirmation hearing.
Timely filed objections to confirmation of the plan and motions to convert or dismiss, will be
taken up at the Plan Confirmation Hearing. The Plan Cenfirmation Hearing will be held:
Date: 7112117 Time: 10:00 AM Location: 101 W. Lombard Street, Courtroom 9-C,
Baltimore, MD 21201

10. Creditors with a foreign
address

If you are a creditor receiving a notice mailed to a foreign address, you may file a motion asking the court o
extend the deadline in this notice. Consult an attorney familiar with United Stales bankrupicy law if you have
any questions about your righls in this case.

11. Filing a chapter 13
bankruptcy case

Chapter 13 allows an individual with regular income and debts below a specified amount 1o aclljusi debts
according to a plan. A plan is not effective unless the courl confirms il. You may object 1o confirmation of the
plan and appear at the confirmation hearing. A copy or summary of the plan, if not enclosed, will be sent to you
later, and if the confirmation hearing is not indicated on this notice, you will be sent notice of the confirmation
hearing. The debtor will remtain in possession of the property and may conlinue to operate the business. if any,
unless the court orders othenwise.

12. Edernpt property

The law allows debtors to keep cerfain properly as exempt. Fully exempt property will not be sold and
distributed to creditors, even if the case is converied lo chapter 7. Debtors must fite a list of property claimed as
exempt. You may inspect that list at the bankruptcy clerk’s office or online at www pacer gov, If you believe that
the law does nol authorize an exemption that deblors claimed, you may file an gbjection by the deadline

13. Discharge of debts

Confirmation of & chapler 13 plan may result in a discharge of debts, which may include all or part of a debl
However, unless the court orders otherwise, the debts will not be discharged unti all payments under the plan
are made. A discharge means that creditars may never try to colfect the debt from the debtors personally except
as provided in the plan If you want to have a particular debt excepted from discharge under 11 US C. §
£23(a)(2) or (4}, you must file a complaint and pay the filing fee in the bankruplcy clerk’s office by the deadline

If you believe that the deblors are not entitled to a discharge of any of their debis under 11 U.S C. § 1328(f), you
must filte a motion by the deadine.

14. Debtor electronic
bankruptcy noticing

The U.S. Bankrupicy Court for the Districl of Maryland offers debtors the abifity to receive coun netices and
orders via email, instead of U S. mail, through the Debtor Electronic Bankruplcy Noticingor DeBN program. To

articipate in this program, deblors must complete and file a DeBN request form wilh the Count. For additional
information, please go to Programs & Services of hitp /iwww mdb uscourts.gov.

Official Form 3091

Notice of Chapter 13 Bankruptey Case page 2



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

at Baltimore
IN RE: Mario Leonard Vaccaro *
e Case No.
Chapter 13
*
Debtor b

CHAPTER 13 PLAN

Original Plan d Amended Plan [ Modified Plan
The Debtor proposes the following Chapter 13 plan and makes the following declarations:

1. The future earnings of the Debtor are submitted to the supervision and control of the Trustee, and
Debtor will pay as follows (select only one):
a $1650.00 per month for a term of60 months. OR
b. $ per month for month(s),
b per month for month(s),
5 per month for month(s), for a
total term of months. OR
C. 3 per month prior to confirmation of this plan, and §
per month after confirmation of this plan, for a total term of, months (if this
option is selected, complete 2.c.i).
2 From the payments received, the Trustee will make the disbursements in the order described
below:
a. Allowed unsecured claims for domestic support obligations and trustee
commissions.
b. Administrative claims under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(2), including attorney’s fee balance of
$3800.00 (unless altowed for a different amount by an order of the Court).

c. Claims payable under 11 U.S.C. § 1326(b)(3). Specify the monthly payment:
S .

d. Other priority claims defined by 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(3)-(10). The Dcebtor
anticipates the following priority claims:

]

Concurrent with payments on non-administrative priority claims, the Trustec will pay
sccured creditors as follows:

Local Bankruptcy Form M



Claimant

Claimant

John Zorzit

ii.

Until the plan is confirmed, adequate protection payments and/or personal
property lease payments on the following claims will be paid directly by the
Debtor; and, after confirmation of the plan, the claims will be treated as
specified in 2.e.ii and 2.e.iii, below (designate the amount of the monthly
payment to be made by the Debtor prior to confirmation, and provide the
redacted account number (last 4 digits only), if any, used by the claimant
to identify the claim):

Redacted Acct. No. Monthly Payment

Pre-petition arrears on the following claims will be paid through equal monthly
amounts under the plan while the Debtor maintains post-petition payments
directly (designate the amount of anticipated arrears, and the amount of the
monthly payment for arrears to be made under the plan):

Anticipated Arrears Monthly Payment No. of Mos.
$70,000.00

Mayor & City Council $11,200.00

Claimant

1.

Vi,

vii.

The following secured claims will be paid in full, as allowed, at the
designated interest rates through equal monthly amounts under the plan:

Amount % Rate Monthly Payment No. of Mos.:

The following secured claims will be satisfied through surrender of the collateral
securing the claims (describe the collateral); any allowed claims for deficiencies
will be paid pro rata with gencral unsecured creditors; upon confirmation of the
plan, the automatic stay is lifted, if not modified earlier, as to the collateral of the
listed creditors:

The following secured claims are not affected by this plan and will be paid outside
of the plan dircctly by the Debtor:

If any secured claim not described in the previous paragraphs is filed and not
disallowed, that claim shall be paid or otherwise dealt with outside the plan
directly by the Debtor, and it will not be discharged upon completion of the plan.

In the event that the trustee is holding funds in excess of those needed to make the
payments specified in the Plan for any month, the trustee may pay secured

Local Bankruptcy Form M
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claims listed in paragraphs 2.e.ii and 2.e.iii in amounts larger than those specified
in such paragraphs.

£ After payment of priority and secured claims, the balance of funds will be paid pro
rata on allowed general, unsecured claims. (If there is more than one class of
unsecured claims, describe each class.)

3. The amount of each claim to be paid under the plan will be established by the
creditor's proof of claim or superseding Court order. The Debtor anticipates filing the following
motion(s) to value a claim or avoid a lien. (Indicate the asserted value of the secured claim for
any motion to value collateral.):

4, Payments made by the Chapter 13 trustee on account of arrearages on pre-petition secured
claims may be applied only to the portion of the claim pertaining to pre-petition arrears, so that upon
completion of ail payments due under the Plan, the loan will be deemed current through the date of the
filing of this case. For the purposes of the imposition of default interest and post-petition charges, the
loan shall be deemed current as of the filing of this case.

5. Secured Creditors holding claims subject to cramdown will retain their liens until the earlier
of the payment of the underlying debt determined under nonbankrupicy law, or discharge under
§ 1328; and if the case is dismissed or converted without completion of the plan, the lien shall also
be retained by such holders to the extent recognized under applicable nonbankruptcy law.

6. The following exccutory contracts and/or unexpired leases are assumed (or
rejected, so indicate); any unexpired lease with respect to personal property that has not
previously been assumed during the case, and is not assumed in the plan, is decmed rejected and
the stay of §§ 362 and/or 1301 is automatically terminated:

7. Title to the Debtor’s property shall revest in the Debtor when the Debtor is granted
a discharge pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1328, or upon dismissal of the case, or upon closing of the
case.

8. Non-standard Provisions:

June 6, 2017 - /s/Mario Leonard Vaccaro
Date Debtor o
{s/Stephen L. Prevas N/A

Attorney for Debtor Jomnt Dcbtor

Local Bankruptcy Form M
Page Three



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

IN RE: *
Mario Leonard Vaccaro * Case No: 17-160185
Debtor * Chapter 13
* * * * * * * * *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 8th day of June 2017, I reviewed the Court’s CM/ECF
system and it reports that an electronic copy of the Chapter 13 Plan wil be served clectronically by
the Court’s CM/ECF system on the following:

Nancy L. Spencer, Chapter 13 Trustee
Craig B. Leavers, Esquire
| HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that on the 8th day of Junc v2017, a copy of the Chapter

13 Plan was also mailed by first class, postage prepaid to all creditors per matrix attached.

/s/

STEPHEN L. PREVAS
Federal Bar No: 01678
Prevas and Prevas

American Building, Suite 702
231 East Baltimore Street
Baltimore, MD 21202
410-752-2340-ph
410-332-0474-fax
prevasandprevas@verizon.net
Attorney for Debtor




o -

i

e

T

Case 17-16018 Doc 1 Filed 05/01117 Page 1 of 7

Fil1 In tha lnlormalion (o [denilly your caae

WRAITT Y ekl

Linited States Bankrupiey Coun tar the

IDIS‘IR&GT CF MARTIAND - !
Casy rumber (e _ N o o Enagier you sie Alag under |
O chapier? i

B crapear 11 i

0 Cnoo 12 i

B Choatee td 03 Chochif this s
amended ting

Official Form 101
Voluntary Petition for Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy 1215

Tho bonkruplcy forms use you nd Debtor 1 te refer Lo 3 geblor liling atone. A marnied couple may (He a benkrupiey case togather—calied 8 joint
caso—and In Joini cawet. tnete forme uso you to ask tor Inlormation from both dabrors. For examplse, i 3 form asks, “Do you own a car,” the answor
would ba you il eithar debtor owna a car, Whan Inlormatlon Is needed aboul the spouses ssparalaly, the fom usas Bebtar T and Bebtor 2 1a distinguish
bem'een them. In jolnt eases, once of the apouscs must report inlormation as Doblor 1 ond the sther g3 Dedfor 2. The same person must be Dadlor 2 in
all of tha forms

Bo a3 compleic and accurate az poskibie, I two mattied people are filing togetner, noth ure aqually responsibie for supolying coneet Informallan. 1t

mars Spaca ‘s neaced, asch A coparste theet to tris form, On tne top of any additienal pagos, wrrle your name and case numbes [iIl Rnewn). Answer
awury guasllon.

Wantily Yourved

Aboul Debtar 1. About Debior 2 {Spouse Only In u Joint Caxe):
1. Your full pame

Whilu tha i Bl x e Mano

YOuUT gosBIAMmen!<dauad FUsl name i Fuyl ngme
picterd leennficaion [at

eaample. your ditr's Ledeang
ReAse OF paINon) ‘Wigdip rane Wi3de name

RENG you" pictioa
idenificatan to yow Vaesaro . T
maeUng wiil tha thistie Last nam 3nd Sullir (3 Je il 1) Lagt rame and Sufle(Se, Jr 0Kl

2 ANl pthar names yau have
used in the last B years
Ingdice your marr od o
rulden namas

_! Only the iasl 4 digils of
yaur JocHl Jwcunly
naumbar o7 fodaral
individual Tanpayst
Tduntification numyu
(MK}

Ofidial Sorm 101 Voluntary Pailtion for indivicuais Filing for Bankrupley page 1



- BoEnn

Case 17-16018 Doc1 Filed 050417 Page2of7

PPt AT ]
Debior1 _Marie Lecngrd Veccaro Gt nUmDE ks
Aboul Debter 1: Abgut Diblop 2 [Bpausi Only In e Jolnd Caspl:
4. Any bugineis aemes ond
Employer kentiflcatlon
Numbees ([EIN) yauhave B § hava not usod ery businoss name of EING. 0 1 novo nog used ony busnees RIme of EINE:
use In the 1251 8 yoary :
Intude trade pamed and . Business nzmals; Businass nama(x)
doing businnss o3 namas !
EilG EINE
8- Wihere you iva M Dabiar 2 Bvos st 8 @lofent addreve:
347 South Gimor Stroot
Batl D 21 Pl L S T e
Mumber, Eirvat, City, SGaie § ZiP Code Wariber, GtRal, Ciy, State & ZiP-Cote Tz
Balimors City.
County Courey

¥ your malling addruss ts difforant frov the one
abavn, M1 tn tvere. Nole Bial he courl will send any
nalices to you sl INlE maling adomss,

Number, F.O. Bax, Gueel, Cny, Siaie & AP Codo

nmnmw‘mnmummmu

In haro. Nata that tha court wil Send eny nbtogs tp this
myEng ot

Wk, ¥ O B Woeel Chy Sen A GP Cods

8. Why you om chooatng Crock one Check any,
N:mmu il for =
bankrupicy M Dver the st 180 days boform (Bng this patition, el 180 daye
1 e Eved b tis dlstndd fongzs then In ny % Sl e qum [ -vrohw
olhar distnet
D 1 heve ancinar mason O thovaonoor mason..
F.:n:u (S00 ZBUSC.§ 1408) Explan {Beo 2810 5C. § 1408)
Ofucial Fom 101 Volunitary Pstiton for Individusts Filing for Bankrupioy



v

Case 17-16018 Doc1 Filed'05/01117 Pagedof 7

v e
Datlor 1 Mario Leonsrd Vaozars [T T ;

Tell tha Cousrl ABaut Your Bankruptey Cete

T. Thachaplsrelthe Cirvek oo, (For & brit! dascription of sach, ses Nodes Requind by 11 U.5.C. § 342} for individuals Fling far Bankruptzy
Banksypicy Code you sre  [Form 2010)). Also, oo ta the top of cage 1 end check tha approprials bii. 2
choosing te filg under Oc .
O chapter 11
3 chnapter 12

B Chapter 13

B, Howycuwiipaythefer W lwllpuyt!uomlrﬂwwminhmww.mmmmmﬁﬁ‘smhﬁmw.ummv
uhout how you may pay Typicaby. if you sm gaying the las yoursel, you msy pay winh CoShiT's CheLk, of monty
omor,  your atlomoy i submating your paymmont on your bohal, your silomey iy ity with & credit eand pr chack wih
a pre-priniad sudress :

O 1asedto pey the fee tn Inataticvents, f you chouss Mis option; slgn end atiach the.Apcfcation for Mdividvals fo Aoy

The Fittng Foo n lnstamanta {Official Form 1034), ’

0  #roquost thet my tew be walved (You may request ihls only }f yail ane Siing lor Chapier 7, By law, 5 Ndgo may,
Mhmtmwmwﬂnmmn.m%cowm mbﬁ'ﬁguwhmtﬂﬁumwvhm,m
appios % your femly €20 000 you ora unabia ko pay the feo i inttsimisnts]: U you chodwa this opdion, you must i oot
ha Appication jo Have s Cliaptor 7 Fling Feo Wilved (Oficial Fome {030) 2Aq S it wih yours pation.

3 I'_hvunum:d.l:tm o .N,- i -
Banhsupiny within the '
{8t 8 yours? O yes.
Dlswrict Vhen Ceyo number
Disticy “Wran Cavg 2 "
Distct When Clsa rumb
4. Are any bankraptey Mo -
Bodbyaspomsewhok D
" ; L 3
hétmniﬁm"hh o
you, of by s buslnces
patnar, orby an
affiliata? -
Oevtor . _ o RofaBonship o you
Dismct Ween Casar Rumber, it Lnown
Dattor ... Relafonship to you.
Oistict When Cane nuber, if inown
" ﬁumrmtnut [ ™™ Gom bne 12.
roaldenea? i i
Dl ves.  Hos your bndlord abizined an eviction Judgmen] S5ainl you $nd 60 you wont 10 Sty 13 YoUF eeigenneT.
[} No.GatoBnet2
O Yes. Fid oul il Stalomont Aboist £ Evieion Jodgeionz Agpingt You (Form 101A) ke f5% b with this
banknspicy petition. E
" OEelat Form 101 Veluntary Petttion %oz Individuals Filing for Banknoptey | paged



o

-

v

Case 17-16018 Doc1 Filed 050117 Page4of7
T ISl

Dadisrt . Mario Leonsnd Vacoase Cat® MUmDIE pinony

. ECERN Repon About Any Bustnysses You Own as b Scln Praptistor

"Y1, - Aowypiua # ol propeiater

playtifor pattmo M No, GoloPand
bdsinosa?

Dlyes  Mamo end loexion of business

A solo propristorstip I8 a
butie s you cperea o3 Hama of busness. if
nnmmgmlmm- ¢ —
::;mmmw
mmltb,cl.i.c
17 you lsve 0 than one “Rumaor, Stwel, City, Sl & ZIP Coda
ol prog b, 10 8
ascparts shost End atath :
111 tnic pattion. Crat o gppegpnaile bas (7 descnde pour foxiness’
[ Hesln Com Business (a3 defned tn 11 USC, § 10iR7AY.
O  SingloAsssi Real Esizta (ax definad in 1t US.E. § iD1{S1A)
[0  Swekmokar {as defined b1 11 11.5.C. 4 0115343}
O  Commodiy foker{oe defland tn 11 4 B.C. § 10118))
[ =] Naro of he above
12,

Are you flilng under U yau avm Sing under Chepter 11, 1he count must know whether you et a smell busioeas dobior 3o thal i carr ml ocpepprinte
Chapler 11 ¢ the- doagiimas, ¥ you indicale Mal you A STt Susintas debiod, you must aRach yburmost recen| Biwtza stiedl, siatemant of
Bankruptcy Coda snd 810 SpeMIton, cIEN-Nov ctaternant, ang federal Wcama i rettm brif sny of thera Soarmenta do not akisy, fotldw the pictedum
your o stelf business in 11 U.B.C. 1116{1)(8).

Wpo ! ®mnotfEng under Chepler 11,

Fat o detsition of snag
f,";g’,’mmg;' " O bam ting ndar Chapter 11, but am HOT sl byaines deibti accentiog 1 Sue defitton b tho Bantoubioy

Over.  12m ling under Chapter 11204 | M aried baainexs debior bikongig o e defioiten in the Bankuplcy Gode,

14,

:;fhpc'nlfffnuwnnrllmnnyupurdm Proparty or Any Properiy That Neade immediaia Attantibn

D9 jow own oF kv sny

prcrsteshrhepe S
ollsgodtopesanthrest [ vas

of imkirent aind Whatis tno hazzf?

KsntiBakio hazard 1o
gh‘tzem or salety?

you own ey !
properly that needs Kimmediate atanion js
mnediae sentiont necded, why bs it neoded?

For exomple, do you own

serishisbie goods, or

Brenidck thal must b fod. whamls Iho proparty?
or'g bulding tha! noeds

ugont repsira?

Ofidal Fovm 101 Voluntary Pattilon for indivicuals Filing far Sankruptey page 4



-

Devwsr | Mario Lsonsrd Veogaro

Case 17-18018 Doc1 Filad 05/0117 Page5of7
“Cannunbe sikooms

'Eapltin Yeur Efforta o Rocotve 8 Briofing Aboul GredR cnumoung

BT SRAG

i Mmz{smm, e Joknl Cuaal:

Abaut Debtor 9:
13 mm.mvﬁamer Yo st cnack ong; " il Ewmi&edmm
yod recaived a W Vrocedud g brisfing from 3n spproved crod| b & brioting from on approvad crodil
Eriefing sbout srodR oounse(l within the 180 before ¢ - cing sgenay witrin uaﬁbﬂwlﬂhﬂ
counsabing. nuaw-?ﬁ%m«. -numw. :;uhbnwm }hl
certificato of complatinn -unplll.l‘a\.
The [gw requires g you
recalv » biieSng eboul Attach b coay of the cornificzts and the paymment Altech a copy af the certcats i the paysent plsn,
trady beforn plan. it gy, hat you doveicpod with the agancy. wammmmmmmw
you f2a for saniruplcy.
must jubhfly chack D lm-mungmmanupmcdem
ono of the loliowlng counsaling agancy within tha 180 days befora |
choicea. if you elnnot do filod this bankfupicy petition, but§ do nol have
2, you gre nol afigdie In 8 cartifieato of complotion.
satton you JUISY e & copy of D gt
'you file amyway, U court poliion, you MUST fio & copy of e ‘e and
m.m_{,"m payment pian, If any y
ﬁm mmm'“ O  certify that t askod for cradil counsaling Ium&a!umtumﬂmlbgm
i sion sotin,  Onkble 10-0018 rote services Gurng the Y e b Ll
ul o ol o808 . L i |
* daynmrlmmmtwnunﬂnnigml requnt and 6y "'Wd Sty r:mmﬂuuww
w mlm 8 30-duy temporary wetva -wmthrolunmu'mm
Toartirn -5y tampereny walver af (ho rédmment,

To askict 8 30-day tammpomry waiver of o afatlya sopissie st explaniy whet efferta you rmads

roquireman, attach o separata shesl explening to btaln tha bifeling, ishy yoowers uristis to otlan &

what efferts you mad (3 sbial the brialag, why beftire you Ried for bankrupicy, 2ad whai axigent

;-;ms-mm:'::tewhummmm drumstances rquined you to fie s vace,

Kruptcy, and whot exgent GICUMSances
‘Your cusa may bo i lld!sulﬂad

fapind Sl bl ik mwm::n-mm o

Your cass may ba etunissed f e count i Fed Sof ben

mu’:ﬂféwmmb,:‘"& . Uhembnﬂﬁeﬂdmwmxmmﬂ

Ilhmhmdnﬁhy;:mm;um?m m:-v mlw:-‘-ﬂﬂmwatmﬂﬂwm

£ recAiv B brieting wihin o e ol P EpproNird

You nrus! s 3 mnmn)chmﬂ?:wmu!d --W""'MMWG"MWHW Mysude

ogancy, mnnwuhlwﬁydmguymlumm « 1 G 63 YOl G gy

davelopad, 7 any "’““"" 60, your casd Any oxtenyon o O 30-daf deadin [5 grafen onty tor

may be mmumummm ey

Any axtenslon of the 30-doy veadline Iy grented

wwmruummaulnmmamwmuﬂs

[m] Ilmnulnqutndbmhnahrhbalhwt ' { mrnot maukivd to rective a bricfing sbod ciadit
erodil coumauling becaisze of: - couhssting hiiuuo':?' -
Ineepa 0 incepacay.

e Ihm;‘a:'nnmmuw:’mnmm lhunnmmmmlu:taimmm
thal spajes ma rosixing RS T s putle m«mmﬂl
NWMMMML acidans

O  Disabmiy. 3] mum
My physica) Gaabidy causos moinbe Wwﬂumuummwbumu
m:uumpmltmhnmnuhm Rﬂiﬂhnp “2
by phane, or trolgh tha inlemiel, svan affért {nlernal, Bven ek | mwrmuu
maserably riad to do o,

Active duty. a duty,

= Inmwmnfdymmmﬂmh- lmun:"mymmmmmylnam
raitary combar zo08.

fyou betave you am nol required (o tocaive A° L) unm ' nbt qumm

briveng about cradhl counseting, you muil s 4 b’u[ i) u.,mmmanm{mm

matien for walver cradh cumllﬂng with B4 court, amuwmm thaeolar.

Oficial Form 101 Val ¥ Poiliion for Indivicduats Filng for Bankupicy paga s




Geblé* 1 Mario Leonard Vacearo

Part o

Case 17-16018 Doc1 Fllad 06/01/17 PageBof7
Tota number @ lewew

AL 1 peau

Answar Theao Quastions for Reparting Purposas

16. What kind of debits do
you have?

18a. Asa your debls grimasily consumer.dabls? Comumar dobls ar defived In $11.8C § 101(8) anincumed by sa
indiviausl primarfly for @ personal, famly, of household purpose;’

5 Mo, Go to bas 18-
H ves Golane 17

18b, Are your debla primardy businges debls? Businesy debis are dable taat you Incummad to obisin
money (07 3 bUSNEess or INvactmant of TUough i Spoeraton of he dutness or nveitmen,

[ No. Gotobna 1éc.
O ves. Go totas 17,
18¢. Slata tho type of debls you owa thal 21e nol consumer debts er busindss debts

. Afe You iilng unase | wm nat under Cnanter 7. Go to §ne 18,
Chaptor 77 = No. i
Do you entimaie that Dvas. 8mflinguncer Chapter 7. Dnmmmmurmmnmﬂeumuhﬁwﬂmﬁmmm
ftar mny exempt 2o pai? it lurda il be ovafzbis t dlsiritray  pndecurid aedi
_Broporty I excluded cnd
=éministrative expanss Owe
nplldﬂulhmdlnln
bo gvaitable for O ves
distryotien ta unsscured
croditors?
8. HewmanyCreSitomdo g 4 4 O + poo-8,000 0 25.001.80,000
poussindathalys O 2 3001-10,000 £ 50.001:100,000
0 100-199 3 10.001-25,000 O mora then100,000
0 200099
16, Mow much da you W 5. 350,000 331,000,001 - $10 midion 1 8300.000,001 ¢ #$1.billont

estimoto your assats to
ba werth?

) 550,000 - $100.000
O 5100,001 - $300,000
0 5500,001 - 31 mition

7 $10,000,001 - $30 mieri
£ §50,000,001 - $100 riion
B $100,000.001 - $500 mion

£3.51,000,000001 - §10 powon
01 §40.000.000,001 - 550 bi%ion
£ more tien 350 tatfion

20, How mwich do you O so. ss0.000 151,000,001 - $10 miicn £ 5500,000.001 - $1 blian
atmatn your Bablies 0,001 « 5300.000 £ $10.000.001 - 850 mitcn G $1,000,000,001 - $10 biion

O 100,001 - $500,000 £ 550,000,001 - $100 ilgon O $10.000,000.001 + $50 kilion
0 $560.001 - $1 mBion 0 5100,000.001 - $500 mirton [a] mnmmm

ET “N‘.h

For yous 1 hava examined thhs patition, and | dectam under panaky of patfory that tha informiation provided Is truo-and carect.
¥ have chosen 1o B urmrctnphr'l' |mmr-m1wmum.umcwr 10,12, 00 1301 00 1Y,
Uniled Stalss Coda. | und tha rellef unde v chaplor, mlmummm 95
Hnomwumandldhndmwwhmmwhukndnmnhﬂpmﬂmum
document, | have ebtained ad read e nolide requirtd by 19 LL8.0, § 34zm),
mqmmeerhmnmuwmamnn.mmmm Ip.clodhlﬁspm
lunmummnwmml.mﬁc .HWWMW“W U0 I GGRRSCHON WER A
Wmmmh&mwhﬂﬂﬂ;u 11 what’,-n,nrh:r{ 181LE.C, B 152, 1341, 1819,
an ¥
1/ Masia Loonard Vaces:
Marlo Leonard Vaccaro Signature-of Cetinr 2
Signalure of Dabter §
Exocviedon May t 2017 Exsqutodon

MuIon: M/ 00 YYYY
Oficie) Form 101 Voluntary Patiton for Individurls Flitng for Banknuptey



Case 17-16018 Doc1 Filed 0S/01117 Page 7 of 7

[ ] T
Bablor 1 Mario Leonard Visccaro Cae number (2 trowy
For your atlomay, Uyouers i, (nn aliomey for e dablor{s) named in tis petiion, dectar that | hevednoriod ihe mblu'mmw Yo peeed
repressnted by oia under Chiagtor 7, 11, 12, of 13.of t2io 11, Unted Staiar Cada, and have expistsed Bio reled ovy u"auamdnm
mmmmhuam.lmmmrmmmuw unqum M USC,§ M2
Uy sew not teprasentsd by und, in & cace in which § F07(b4NO) appios, cartty tha! | have no knowiedgs Mm&ahh!hd

&n xtlomoy, you do net noed
to {39 this page.

schedulas Giba with the petitian ta menaoct

Is/ 8!52!:1 L. Provas
Signatira mey fr Dablor

Date

Eﬁ!' 1E 2017

—— 4 ar aa T8 E1

e P
g

thae and Prevas

Amaman Building. Suite 702
231 East Baklomre Straet

Batii MD 21202
Famisi, Ghwvt Coy, lixte § 27 Eade

Conmrpare  410-752.2340
01678

Gtonf pdwia

provasandprevas@verronngl

Br rumiy & S8

Ofcisd Form 104

Voltuntary Paution for individulls ¥ring for Bankruptcy

Fage
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF MARYLAND
BALTIMORE DIVISION

Inre Caxe No. 17-16018-MMH
MARIO LEONARD VACCARO

Debior(s)

CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND ACCOUNT

NANCY L. SPENCER GRIGSBY, chapier 13 truster, submits the following Final
Report and Account of the administration of the estate pursusitto 11 U.S.C. § 1302(b)}(1). The
misstee declares as follows:

[} The casc was filed on 05/01/2017.

2) The plan was confirmed on NA |

3} The plan was modified by arder after confirmation pursuant to 1L U.S.C. § 1329 on
Na.

4) The trusiee filed aclion to remedy defaulr by the debtor In petfrmance wader the plan
on NA.

5) The case was dismissod an 09/14/20]7,

6) Number of months from filing to last payment: 2.

7) Number of months case was pending: 7,

§) Total value of asscts abandoned by court order: NA .

9) ‘Total valuc of assets exempted: $28,200.00,

10) Amount of unsecured cluiros discharged withour payment: $0.00,

H) Al checks distributed by the trustee relating to this case bave cleared the benk,.

UST Form 101-13-FR-S {09/0£/2009)



Case 17-16018 Doc 56 Filed 12/06/17 Page 2 of 3

Total paid by or on behalf of the debtor §1,650.00

Less amount refunded o debtor $1,552.35
NET RECETPTS: 5117.15
xpenses of Administration:
Attemey's Fees Puid Through the Plan $0.00
Court Costs $0.00
Trustee Expenses & Compensation $117.15
Other $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION: S117.15

Attorney fees paid and disclosed by dobtor: $700.00

Clim Cuim Clatm Principsl
Chacs Schedulad Anened Allewed Tod.
AMERICAN INFOSOURCE LP Unseumd TS (CE i Bod 0.0
BALTIMOAR CITY UDARD OF LUGUD  Unseeiurasd $danto NA Na 0.00
MONWEALTH FIHANCIAL SYST Ussecimad 69500 NA NA 0.00
iR OF TREASURY Priviity NA 83600 159,00 0.00
COMPTROLLER OF YREASURY Urmaured NA o .00 age
MARVIANE 20RZIT, LLC 70,0000 100550 I b0
MAYOR A CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIN Secured 11,2000 NA 11,200.00 000
REV-) BOLUITONS LLC Unsecured 491,00 NA NA 0.00
$T AUNES HEALTHCARE INC Unserured 377600, 3,738 3,168 0,00
FTANISLALY CREDIT-CONTROL Uresecursd 635.00 NA NA am

UST Form 101-13-FR-S (09/01/2009)
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IlSummnry of Disbursements to Credltors;

Clgim Principsl
Allowed Eaid
Secured Paymenes; :
Mongage Qopoing £0.00 $0.00
Mortgage Arrearage $0.00 $0.00
Debt Sccured by Vehicle 50,00 50.00
All Other Secured £34,205.50 $0.00
TOTAL SECURED: $84,205.50 50,00
Priority Unsecured Payments:
‘ Domestic Support Arrearage 50.00 50.00
Domsstic Support Ongoing 50.00 50,00
All Other Priority $856.00 $0.00
TOTAL PRIORITY: $856.00 s0.00
"GENERAL UNSECURED PAYMENTS: $4,003,78 30.00
Dishursements:
Expenses of Administration 31715
Disbursements to Creditors 50.00
‘TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS : 117.15

12} The trustee centifics that, pursuant ta Federal Rulé of Bankrupicy Procedure 5009,
the estate hos been fully administered, the foregoing summary is true.snd compilere, and all
administrative matters for which the trustee is responsible have been completed, The tustee
requests a final decree be entered that discharges the trustes and grants such other relief'as may
be just and proper,

Dated: 12/06/2017 By:/s! NANCY L. SPENCER GRIGSBY
Trustee

STATEMENT: This Unilied Fonn is nssochited with en apen tankouptcy cate, therefore, Peperwork Raduction
Actexemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)2) spplics.

UST Form 101-13-FR-§ (25/01/2009)
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Entered: Docember 6, 2007
Signed: Deccinber 6, 2017

SO ORDERED

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPT CY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAKD
at Baltimore

Inre;  Cose No.: 1716058~ MMH  Chspler: 13

Marlo Leonard Vacears
Dehbtor

ORDER DISCHARGING TRUSTEE AND CLOSING CASE

It nppearing t the Court that the Trustee in the nbove-cntitled case has periormed all:dwiies required of him/her
inthe istration of said estate;

ORDERED, that the snid estate be and it hereby is closed; that the Trustee be and helshe hereby is discharged
from and relieved of hisher trust,

ec:  .Case Trustee — Nancy Spencer Grigsby

End of Order
odacir — gecbenng
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Liquor Board System
T

-‘ dJ Version 1.0
@/LTIMORE

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add Newlicense w | Query v | Help w

License Detiail

| Closethelicense | |  Printlicense | | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num: LBD7 381 Cert Num: T1104 Fee: $200.00 Stalus: Transterred
License Date:4/28/2017 10:44:03 AM License Year; 2017
CR Number: 04754057

Payment Daile: 04-28-17

20146 - 2017 TPP Paid [
2017 Trader's License [_| | Update Info

| Click to Starl License Renewal |

Add Adult Entertainment license
I Add New Adult Enteriainement License |

Location

Corp Name: SECURED CREDITOR
Trade Name: N/A
lone Cocde: 28
Phone; 443-695-5113

Block Num: 347 Street: GILMOR STREET SOUTH
Cily; BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21223

CR Number: 04754057

Portion of Business Used:;
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Editthe License Location Info |  Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name  jLast Name  [Shreet |Ci|y State (Zip Aclic_:n Change Owner
JOHN IORZIT 8100 HARFORD RD |Bc:1limore MDD [21234 |Eg_it_| i___l':!emove Owner

Comments
Dote Comment

Action

httns/halt-intra-erv/1te/T irenceDetail acny?Td=371174 12201 R
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01/19/2017 Received a reques! for a hardship extension from the secured credilor in this
matter. However, on 1/19/2017 an applicant for transfer was approved for this very address. | |
05/19/2017|informed the atlorney, Shawn Harby, of Ihe inconsistency of the request and he informed me | Delels |
ihal he was atiempling to preserve the license for the secured creditor. Harby stoted that he
would send comrespondence to the office rescinding the hardship extension request. TRA
05/19/2017 05/03/2017 Received letter on 4/13/17 about the nolice of a proposed foreclosure sale [MD Delete |
Code, Real Property Art, 7-105(b) & MD RUle 14-210(b) - letteris in parent file. —
04/28/2017 ***2017 Renewai Nofe**** Subslilute Conlract Purchaser application submittedin - | 5 01 |
el the name of John Zorzit, _lDe o
02/22/2017 Due to unpaid Violation Fees, Licensee brought Liquor License into office and gove| na,.
05/19/2017 lo Mr. Paige... /sb | Delete }
02/06/2017 Gave invoice to Chief Inspector, M. Fosler, to fake to establishment that Violation | .
05/19/2017|Hearing Fine dated on January 19, 2017 is due on February 21, 2017, in the amount of ' Delete
$2625.00..... /sb
1/19/17 Violation of Rule 4.01 {a} , Violation of Rule 3.09(a}, Viclotion of Rule 3.03(c)- $2,.500 + |
ey $125 admin fee - 30 days (o pay L Demf
01/18/2017]*****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent lo Licensee on January 17, 2017.***** /s | Delete
12/18/16- In review of file it was found that Mr. Mario Vaccaro should no longer be personal
representalive and the license should reflect the comorate name "Gilmore Pleasure Club, .
12/28/2016)LLC" . per 1. Akras- personal representaive has been removed from Mr. Vaccaro's name ond | Delete |
"Gitmore Pleasure Club, LLC" has been added to the Corp Name field. New license will be o
issued to licensee reflecting the change-S.R
09/01/2016|Dropped off 2016-17 Traders License ond proof of paying PPT. Copies in Parent file /kk | Delete
05/06/2016|****** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ****** /sb | Delete |
ey =
01/19/201 6[State of MD Tax Hold, letier sent... /sb Eeleti
05/29/201 5|Mario paid & picked up license, invoices #98710, 98211, 98912.... /sb _ Delele |
05/29/2015[Released Slate of MD Tax Hold.... /sb | Deete |
02/03/2015)5tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent o merchant on January 23, 2015. | Delele I
10/2/14 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.18 {llegal Conduct) GUILTY $500 Fine -$125 admin [ -]
Ui fee $625 Tolal 30 days to pay | D.F"'e_tf.
04/11/2013[06/06/13 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership. Board APPROVED the transfer i P_g!gt_ej
4/4/2013 Public Hearing re: Status of license. LUCENSE VIABLE. Ordered personal represeniative i
05/24/2013)y pay 2012 license fee within 30 days of hearing dale. | Defeted)
02/17/2012 2/9/2012 Public Hearing re: Request for hardship extension. GRANTED 18 month extension from | Delete

hearing date.

08/08/2011

8/4/11 Public Hearing re: as required under the provisions of Arficle 2B section 10-301(j){4)
concerning request fo reopen alter being closed for more than three consecutive months.
APPROVED.

Delete

02/14/2011{2/11 Transfer of ownership, BD7-BWL, Yoojun Kim, James Vaccaro, YK, Inc. Delete
08/02/2010[07/29/10 Public Hearing re; Viclation of rule 4,15. DECISION: NOT GUILTY -NO FINE IMPOSED LDe|ele
08/22/2008]08/22/08 $3000 FINE PAID IN FULL #64704 Delete
07/10/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a) DECISION: GUILTY $3000 + WAIVED $125
07/17/2008f, b, +'FeE =33000. Delete |
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD? 381 Address: 347 GILMOR STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: N/A
Comment:
Add Comment
htto://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .asnx?1d=321124 17212018



January 4, 2018

Applicant(s): Kwang E. Lee and Vincent Edwards
eeleat, Inc., T/a Jason's Liquor
1209 W. North Avenue 21217
Class: “A" Beer, Wine & Liguor License
Application to transfer ownership.
(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Kwang E. Lee was born in Seoul, Korea in December of 1944. He lives in
Lutherville, MD; and (2) Vincent Edwards was born in Baltimore, MD in August of 1955. He lives in Chester, PA. Mr.
Lee was the licensee of Lowell Liquors located at 3201 Woodland Ave from 1995 — 2016.
{(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Kwang E. Lee (99.5%); and (2) Vincent Edwards (0.5%).
{c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business was $70,000 to be paid in full at closing.
(d) Qualified Voters: James Watkins, Kevin Jenkins, and Gloria Loney are qualified Baltimore City voters.
(e) Zoning: Applicants have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of the property as a liquor store.

(f) Corporate Standing: eeLeat, Inc. is a MD Corporation and as of 12/21/2017 is active and in good standing.

(9} Posting Report: The location was posted on 12/4/2017, and checked on 12/13/2017. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 3 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area: “A" BWL-1; and “BD7" BWL-2.

(h) Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 12/5/2017. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letters of support or oppaosition.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverage Arlicle 4-210(A} the Board must consider the
following factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license
holders; 3. The potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The
potential commonality or uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5.
The impact of the license for which application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including
issues relating to crime, traffic conditions, parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing
Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liguar License Cemmissianers for Baltimore City

KEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION/ARENOHENTI(S) APPLICATION FEE - $500.00

***pPlace cursor on the field to enter text Do Not tab.

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATIGN: TRANSFER O3 NEW L3 EXPANSIGN OF PREMISES CJ  AMENDMENT(S) 49

EXPLANATION OF REQUEST: “Translec o0& Ouwaership ASSTYRE: L A4

IF HEW LICENSE RECUIEST, THEN ADDRESS OF PROPOSED LOGATION:

IF TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP ONLY, THEN ADDRESS OF CURRENT LICENSE._/ 209 &), Vot Ave - Caldprmare MM 41219
IF TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION, THEN CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION.

IF TRANSFER (F DWNERSHIP AHD LOCATIDN, THEN ADDRESS 0F PROPOSED RELOCATIOH:

CORPORAFE/LLL/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: eeeaT Inc. TRADE NAME: Jasars Liuer

BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER, o10-665-5725 BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS:

9¢03 Peecco Rd- 433 —
ATTORNEY FIR THE APALCAE: Datvi f B, (oo MIORESS Lovbenen i, 20005 MONE 70419 -775°3

Part of Premises Used (Aote flaors and Arezs for Storage): Main floor and basement

Live Entertzinment provided? [Yes B No Whet Kind { £ 01 fand Fic)?

Butdoor Table Service Provided? C1¥es (M No  OFf Premise Catering of Food and Alcohol? £] Yes B No  Catering Application filed with BLLC? O Yes[S]No
Delivery of alcehe!? DYes Ebln Zoning Recelpt or Curremt Certiticata of Occupancy Permit attached ta Applimtinn? Yes Clho

Please note that as per Alc. Bev. Art. § 17-HUO7(A)(Z). an spplication for the issuence or transier, is not complets unless the applicant has
obtained approval and/or verification from the Baltimore Municipal Zoning Administration (BMZA)

1. Applicant A
Kwang E. Lee
{Full name) (Telephoneno.) E-mail (Requirad)
1023 Adcock Rd. Luthervile MD 21093
(Residence)Strezt City State lipCade {perind of residency in Baltimore City)
12/1944 Male Seou!, Korea
(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) {Pace of Birth)
EBheck: [} Yes{Z NgHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimere for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes Amymamgism'udvm in the City of Baltimore?
Z Applicant B
Vincent Engene Edwecds (G M/
{Fult rame) : {Telephonena ) f-mail (Required)
Al Eodbow 4, Gaddipmg e, hp RIA2LT ¥0 Yeors
{Residence) Street City State lipCode {period of residency in Baltimare City)
08/1455 Male Chesdec FPA
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female} {Place of Birth)
Check: = No Have you been 5 resident and txpayer of the Eity of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this spplication?
o ?% No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimere?
3. Applicant £
{Full name) {Telephanens.) E-mail (Required
(Residence) Street ity State TipCode (eriad of residency in Bt @
{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

Check- D Yes [ Mo Have you hesn a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application? ]
[] Yes[]¥a Ara you a registered vater in the City of Baltimore?

1
Revised Janwary 2617

Fiy

ol




1. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of a felony in the State of Maryland or any other? [ Yes & No - K yes: indicate applicant and explain.
Applicant A O] RO EO

——
-

T e spplcan(s) been edfudyed gty f vidoting the Tews goverming fhe s o7 any
Maryland? [J Yes & No - f yes, mark applicant and provide an explanation in adjscent
Applicant A OJ BO €O

gEohONG  beverage or for gammbdng in any mhing
space provided.

J. State whether the applicani(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Marylend, any other State within
the United States, or against the United States (Federal Crime)? [ Yes = No - If yes, mark applicant and explain.

Applicant AL BO CO

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a icense for the sale of alcoholic beverages in the State of Maryland? = Yes O No f yes, mark applicant and
explain.
Applicant A = BEO CO

Used to be owner of Lowell Ligours in Park Heights, Maryland  SO% JW/l¢rs), p
320/ Wo:sallm//’f’n/&/ 20205 V£ /995 - Z0/e

3. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquor license suspended or revoked? O Yes B Ns If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A O] B0 CO

b. Does the spplicant(s) have a financial interest in any other alcahalic heverage business or business for which an alcohalic beverage license
has been applied far, granted, and issued? O3 Yes = No if yes, mark applicant and explain,
Appicant A0 BO CO

1. O the spouses or children af any of the applicant(s) have a financial interest in any vther slcoholic bevereges license or business in Baltimare
City or any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? 0] Yes = Na |f yes, mark applicant and exptain,
Applicant AD BOO CO

8. Are you financially interested in any othier alcoholic beversges license applied, granted or issued? (] Yes = Na If yes, please explain.
Applicant A0 B CO

9. Is the licensed curvently open and ing? B Yes [ No if no, then please explain when the establishment ceased operations.

brewer, distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? (3 Yes = No f yes, please explain. If yes, please provide information as to

the applicant(s) indebted - persenally or through & entity - the amount of the indebtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler?

Applicant AL) __BL1 L[

Revised January 207




/(ua.-ﬂi E, ch., | budhersy He, M .21993

Applicanis Applying as Business Entities - (Bive namefs) and addresses - in Lorporation fist all officers (attach list if necessary) or in Limited Liability Company/Partnerships
list alt authorized persans ) Please note that #f bcensees MUST have g FNANCIAL INTEREST in the bcense agplied far as per Ak Bev. Art. §4-108 (a)(), f necessary,
plossz attzch a kst of the names and sddress of of sutstonding stvek hakders wha ot the tims of spplication swn mare than 5% sf the cutstanding stock of the
corparation and the erticks of incarporstion, parinership ggreement ar srifcles of erganization

/023 Adcocle ~F _
) ne Kwang Lee MIORESS: Lot hecvitie, MP 24093 TME_ Frestdent s siockued: 7957

2976 Evdonl Proce :
DRAMEY intc vt Eugene ELSalds MIRESS: Svtimsce, mP 2edsg  TEVice=Fres %OF STOKHELD: O- 7%

3) NAME: ADDRESS: THE %{IF STOCK HELD:

4 NAME: ADORESS: TNE SF STOCK HELD:

*Extract from Law: i any affidavit or oath required under the provisions of this Act shafl contain any false statements, the offender shall bs deemed
guitty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thersaf, shall be subject to penalties pravided by Law far that crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least ona applicant whese signature appears below certifies that he/she has been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimore City,
Maryland for at least twa years preceding the filing of this application, Each of said applicants hereby certifies further thet if the licensa applied for is gronted,
he/she will conform ta 2l State and County laws end requlations relating to the sals of alcoholic beverages, as well as to the rules and regulations of the Board of
License Commissioners for Baltimore City, and herby gmts ] ion to the State Comptroller, his duly autharized deputies, inspectors and clerks, The Board of
i and employees, and any peace afficer of Baltimore Eity or the State of Maryland to inspect and

| hereby ceﬂify thalenthe _/ .Z'#’day of ég‘gvlu\ b ( 70/ 7 before me. the subscriber. a aotary public of the State ol _ /21 acy fand in and for
i ;4 . personally appeared " J¢ ot omqg Le o the applicant(s) named in this renewal agplication made vath in due

Torm of law Ihal the matter and facis contined in said applicatioh are true and correct. As witness. my hand and notarial seal.

Signature: ‘ngA.LT) édmmfz( [Hotary Seal] My Comeission expires /¢ fﬁ/lo 20

Printed Name: o) wouns Fn. & Sguwe

Signature of Applicant B

| hereby certify that on the /é day of éﬁ_}t mb ¢ ¢ M ¢ 7hefore me. the subscriber, a notary public of the State of mary fanel in and far
Oallimeie Cplg personally appeared Vige ¢ af- £ wgone Efwncd s the applicant{s) named in this renewal application made vath in due

fiurm of law that the matter and facts contained in said application are trug and correct. As winess. my hand and ratarial seal.

L
Signature: M Mrun.a, [Natary Seal] My Cornissian expires /0/03"/2—5;;10 2% p
Printed Nasz&A Mo E. Souted/

Signature of Applicant C

| hereby certify that on the day of A before me the subscriber. a rotary public of the Statz of in and far
. persanally appeared the applicant(s) named in this renewal application made oath in due
form of law that the matter and facts contained in s5id application are true and cerrect. As witness. my hand and notarial seal.

Sigrature: [Notary Szal] My Commission expires

Printed Name:

Revised January 7017



s0 dcock o

Ludnecvi lig, mp 24093

Applicants Applying zs Business Entities - (Bive namels) and addresses - in Corpuration kst afl chicers (attach tist if necessary) or in Limited Liahdlity Company/Partnerships
fist all autharized persuns.) Pleass mutr thet of bcezsees NUST Save s FVANCUL IVTEREST in the bcense appled for &5 per Ak Bev, Art. 5 4-105 (a)(1). K mecessary,
plossy sttach 2 kst uf the names el sddress of ol evisisadieg stock knkiers wha at the ties of spplication swn marw thaw 5% of the axtstsoding stock of the
corparation and the ertickes of incorporstian. partoershis sgreemant or orticks of orgenization

/023 Adcoele P
) nave, Kwang Lee ADDRESS: (b hecvtile, MP 22093 TMEFrestdent %OFSoKsaD: 7957

2916 Entoy) Prace

) NAME:V it c e Eugene ELSar ds IRESS: Sevtirate, D A1pig  TMEVice-Fres  %OFSTIKHELD: 057

3) NAME: ADDRESS: THE %0F STOZK HELD:

4 NAME: AGORESS: TIME %0F STOCK HELD:

“Extract from Law: K any affidavit or oath requirsd under the provisions of this Act shel contain any sz statements, the affender shall bs deemed
gquilty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thersaf shall be subject ta penalties pravided by Law for that crims.

Em&ﬂfﬁmlthnmmmmmmWshmmﬁesdmhelsfuhashmam:i@lmimpayarnflafﬁmﬂm.
Maryland for 5t lezs two years preceding the fling of this sppication. Each of xaid applicants hershy certifies further that if the license applied for is granted,
ha/slwwiﬂmﬂnmtnaﬂSmadenuntrIawsad@datﬁmsrahﬂnglnthasaieuialcchnhcbevms.nwdlmﬂumlesmdregnlaﬁmsufﬁm_ﬂm'dnf
Licanse Cummissioners for Beltimore City, and herby gras ion tu the State Comptroiler, his duly suthurized deputies, inspectors and clerks, The Board of
License Commissia Battimora City, its suly aithorized and employees, and any peace officer of Beitimere Eity cr the State of Marytaad to insprect and

the prem any and all parts thereaf upm and in which said business is to be conducted.
C i
| hereby certify that on the /ZJPday of_Sesfembel /7 before me the subscriber anatary public of the State of /2t acy fand in and for
Qaflimore Gy . personolly appeared’ JCy aomq Lec the applicant(s) named in this renewal application made vath in due

form of taw that the matter and facts contained in said applicatioh are true and correct As witness. my hand and noterial seal.

Signature: . C‘:dmrdz( [Notary Sesl] My Commission espires /2 / 2 S/ 2020
Printed Hame: o Yot Sa_ E Sgwel/

Signature of Applicant 8

{ hereby certiy that anthe_j §7"day of . & ¢4, by cae” = 21 /7 befre me. the subscriver, a notary pubbic of the State of Macy fa nel. inand for

Oallima e C,#g - personally appeared Vey, o g EFugene Edwacds the applicant(s) ramed in this renewal application wrade oath in due
Fum ok law that the mafter and facts contained in ssid application are true asd cerrect. As witness. my hand aad natarial seal.

Signature: SO Ed el (Hatary Seal) Wy Camnission exgives _ /803 /2620
Fﬁﬂl!d Nﬂme:J V“u“l‘[\, Ea \SU We I/

Signature of Applicant C

| hereby certify that an the day of . __, batore ma. the subseriber, a notary public of the State of inand for
. personally appeared the applicantis) named in this renewal epplication made oath in due
ferm of law that the matter and fects contmined in said apphication are true and corvect. As witness. my hand and notarial seal.
Signature: [Notary Seal] My Commission expires
Printed Hame:
3

Revised January 7017



Hoe I JCim
Name and Address of the owmers ofthe premise/landiord: /205w, g thw e = Onfdimeoce,mp Phune Number SR

PYF
STATEMENT [F GWNER OF PREMISES REDURED IN CONNECTIGN WITH ALCONOLIC BEVERAGES tAW DF MARYLAND
(LWE)_Hoe [¢ 1o PPN S (S HERERY
CRTIFY, That (1 am. we are) the owner(s) of the property ocated at /.2 09 W, Nordi Ave ma o
Baltimare, City with a Zip Code of 2127 7 . which is named in the present application madeto Board of Liquar l.lcense

Commissioners af Baltimore City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the license applied for,
and hereby authorize the State Comptraller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectars  and clerks, the Board of Liguor License
Commissioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State
of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the businessis tobe conducted, and any and all parts
of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

| hereby certify that on the é"% day of é;eémﬁ ¢/ 209 before me. the subscriber. 2 natary public of the State of 77ecy / qo of u{ ahd
for Dgldimgce, M p . personclly appedred __Hae (&) /G C the
applicant(s) named in this renewal application made oath in due form of law that the matter and facts contained in said application are true a:nd cu_t;re;ct i

‘ 1
hs witness, my hand and natarial seal. ‘

Signature: w %ﬂrbd. [Notary Seal] My Commissian expires ¢ "/ b S‘/ AL

Printed Name:\] voniba E. Sguwel/

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons,
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and has been a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this application.

Names Address Signature o8 Length of time
(Manth/Year) | Acquainted with the
Applicani(s)
oy U Ay
Jomes Wedlins 2431 Drwd Hifl e -21247 %’ 7-W-3y | 2¢ Vears

Kevin Jen kins 310 % C/&S/c;/ Ave 20234 | K Nephror— ya B33 ¥ Years

[

Fifre

Clocta A, Langfy W E, fres b 5+ 2/203 A(.zfu.‘)d- Zﬂvu%— {1-9e2 | 3 7 Y.rs

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for the ity of Baltimore. Please nute that this is a public d s el st

73! East Baltimore Street, 6™ Fluor, Baltimare, Maryland 21202 will be provided to the geeral members of the public.
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-43872

Revised Lanuary 2017
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System (/ @

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | LUicense-Transfer w | One-Day » | AddNewlicense w | Quety « | Help w

License Detail

raose the Liéénge = | I-""r'i'ﬁtdl.i_ogﬁéé_' _ [ “iill'ir'ft'r\"éhewal Letler__________ | |____<_<_ _GgB_ac!E_
License Info
License Num:LA 139 Cert Num: 0743 Fee: 5858.00 Siatus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 License Yeaor: 2017

CR Number: 06142517
Payment Date: 04-26-17

2016-2017 TPP Paid [
2017 Trader's License [] | Update lnfo

Add Adult Entertainment License
| Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: OIC LIQUORS, INC.
Trade Name: JASONS LIQUORS
Zone Code: 19
Phone: 410-649-5724

Block Num: 1209 Street. NORTH AVENUE WEST
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21217

CR Number: 061462517

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info 1 Alternate MéllmgA&dress 1
License Owners
First Name |Last Name |Street |City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
JIN MO CHONG 101 ST, PAUL STREET #2012  |BALTIMORE MD  |21202 iEdit I Remove Owner |
CHIHO OH 4384 DONCASTER DRIVE ELLICOTT CITY |MD (21043 Edlt | Bem?,‘f'_e,Q‘_"’”e’_ |
Sunday License
License Num: Cert Num: Fee:
License
Mbare

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=320780 6/5/2017



Page 2 of 2

(=L 1N [
t 1

Comments
Date Comment Action
05/06/2015[Alcohol Awarness exprise on 3/10/2019 [ Carolyn Frenkil and Michae! Scecter) Delete
10/01/200809/23/08 COMPLIANCE CONF. APPROVED ALL FEES WAIVED Delete

5/6/9% Public hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01({a) (sale to i minor) Case dismissed - police i
UL officer falled to appear 5/11/99 $125 administrative fee paid BT 1353 Daletel

| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LA 139 Address: 1209 NORTH AVEMUE WEST

Trade Name: JASONS LIQUORS

Commeni:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:
OR=S "0,

(=]

H ML
3
*,

- v

%a’-ﬂcv »

hitp://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=320780 6/5/2017



121272017 Register Your Businass Onlne | Maryland.gov

HARYLAND BUS|NES§HPﬂfS$

e Maryland BUSineSS Express f®t Home o Loglin/Create Account 1
EELEAT, INC.:. D17803875

General Information | Filing History || FPersonal Property

General Information

Department ID Number:
017803875

Business Name:
EELEAT, INC,

Principal Offica:
1209 W. NORTH AVE.
BALTIMORE MD 21217

Resldent Agent:

TAE HO LEE

1209 W. NORTH AVE.
BALTIMORE MD 21217

T i

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Businass Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
02/21/2017

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status: |
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

l
¥
Q New Search E
|

R e e ettt e i sl x et siar e rrr P orer enfsan e

Privacy and Security Policy | Accessibility Policy '
’ FOR FILING AND BUSINESS RELATED QUESTIONS
. Maryland Department of Assessments & Taxation }

FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS AND SUPPORT
NIC Maryland ¢ as | e Department of Informalion Technology (DolT) @i Maryland gov

rm—pe

hitps:/fegov.maryland .gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformalicn/D 17803875 1M



PROPOSED LOCATION. 1209 W. North Ave

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

3
TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA

“A" BEER & WINE

“B~ BEER & WINE

“C* BEER & WINE

“D™ BEER & WINE

A" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 1
“A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR
B BEER, WINE&LIQUOR ____  ___
“C» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D~ BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR _ 2

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

. J.R
PREPARED BY: ) Date December 15, 2017
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12512017 Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationJason's Liquor 2017-12-05T10_16_07

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6t Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name):

Ijason's Liquor

Carporation Name:

|eel.eaT Inc

Location Address:

1209 W North Ave

License Type:

Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner?

Yes v
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)
Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | No v
Date Posted? '}2/4/2017 I'_TJ
Date Removed? 112 /13/2017 ]D
Are there any other licensed establishments within a two black radius? Yes v

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:

Please see map for additional locations

Comments and Follow-up Items{s) (please note any issues or concerns about the location):

Filled application for the transfer of ownership- amendments

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

http:/fportal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/New%20Inspeclion%20R...

12



121512017 Inspection Reporis - Kwang E Lee_ Vinceni_ Eugene EdwardsPosting Report2017-12-05T10_22_50

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant{s} Name: leang E Lee; Vincent; Eugene Edwards

Address of Premises: |1 209 W North Ave

Inspector: | li:04.w|boltimore\darryl.clark

Date Posted: |12/4/zo17 I

Time Posted: lz:oo PM |

Date Rechecked: 112/13/2017 |j

Time Rechecked: | [5:00 PM |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: |0K Soon Lee

Summary on location of sign posted:

Sign is posted on front of the establishment.

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign is still posted on the front of the establishment.

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

[ F 3




12/5/2017 Inspection Reports - ROPEWALK _A FEDERAL HILL TAVERN _ SEAFOOD CO_Routine2017-12-05T10_33_59

Back
BLLC Routine Inspection
Address: 1209 NORTH AVENUE WEST 21217 v
Trade Name: |1ASONS LIQUORS |
Corporation Nome  |0iC LIQUORS, INC. ]
Type of License:  Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor v
Date/Time of Inspection: (12/5/2017 [lz0:33:59 am |
Manager/Licensee |ok Soon Lee |
Open/Closed:  ppen v
Closed Date: I B
Clean and Free of Debris: Satisfactory v
Location of Bar: N/A v
Shaope of Bar: |
Condition of Bar Area/Floors:  njA v
Hot Water:  N/a v
Disinfectant Sofution:  n/a v
Three Compartment/Washer:  y/a v
Bulletproof Partitioning:  veg A\
Separate Pkg. Goods Dept.: /A v
Separate Pkg. Goods Store:  Yag v
Bar/Tavern Open and Operating: N /A L

hitp:#/portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_lnspections/_layouls/15/FarmServer.aspx?XmiLocalion=/sitas/BLLC _Inspections/New%20Inspection%20R...  1/4



121572017 Inspection Reports - ROPEWALK _A FEDERAL HILL TAVERN _ SEAFO0D CO_Routine2017-12-05T10_33_59

Selling Household/Grocery:  NfA v

Location of Dining Area: |

Condition of Dining Area/Floors:  n/p v
Sonitation:  NfA v
Menu:  N/A v

Troders License:  Yeg v

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date  10/25/2017 '-
Issued:

Employee Records:  N/a v

Alcohol Beverage information Invoice |RN-62942-2887269 I | 11/27/2017 |—.
Numbers and Dote: o

Inspector Comments:  |n/A

Inspector Comments: [n/a

Exits Marked, Unobstructed:  yag v

Outdoor Seating Capacity: ‘:I

License is Valid:
hitp:/fportal201 3.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouls/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocalion=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/New%20Inspection%20R... 2/4



12/5/2017
N/A

Dancers Present 18 and older:  NJa

Cleanliness of Dressing Room:  N/a

Inspection Reporls - ROPEWALK _A FEDERAL HILL TAVERN _ SEAFOOD CO_Routine2017-12-05T10_33_59

v

Live Entertainment (Describe):

Outdoor Table Service  y/p

Violation Issued: o v

Violations Noted:

Instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector's Comments:

Staff performed a routine inspection. Stoff posted a sign for the transfer of ownership,

All licenses are up to date.
12/4/17

Photo Taken:

hitp://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/New%20Inspection%20R...

3/4



121512017 Inspection Reports - ROPEWALK _A FEDERAL HILL TAVERN _ SEAFOOD CO_Rouline2017-12-05T10_33_59

o Aftach Additional Photos

Owner Email: | |

Submitted by Inspector |i.04.w|baltimore\darryl.clark |

Approve Disapprove

http://portal2013.baltimore.cily/sites/BLLC_Inspecticns/_layouts/1 5/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_lnspactions/New%20Inspection%20R... 4/4



Department Of Housing And Community Davelopment
Division Of Construction And Building Inspection

Block/Lot: 0304/018

Property Address:
1208 W NORTH AVE

Applicant:

JUANITA SOWELL 410-235-1478

2632 N CHARLES ST BALTIMORE MD 21218

QOwner/Lessea:
Owner HAE Ki KiM
10672 HILLINGDON ROAD WCQODSTOCK MD 21163

Lessee EELEAT, INC
1209 W. NORTH AVENUE

Contractor:

Applicant Copy No: USE2017-00796

Plan No: -
1004-000000-2600-150400-400540  Filing Fee 50.00
100H-000000-1500-102800-400230  Tax 3.00
1001-000000-2600-158009-400430  Use&Occunancy 45.00

Total : 98.00

Use &
Occupancy
Draft

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE

STOP SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443-984-1809.

Expiration: WORK COST:

District: 101

MINOR PRIVILEGE:

USE PORTION OF PREMISES 15T FLOOR AS A LIQUOR 5TORE NEW OPERATOR

%33 DUPL ICATE %%
PD:2/23/2617 CR:628 LOC: VLN Ws: 28
2/33/2817 11:26MM e i
PERNIT H:USE2817X0B796B

CO AMOUNT PAID: $90.00
Building Permits $50. 80
Building Permits $3.60
Building Peraits $45, 00
CK $98.080

CHANGE $0. 60




January 4, 2018

Applicant(s): John Kovacevich, Jr.
Amendment 21, Inc., T/a Amendment 21
4924 Harford Road 21214

Class: “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership requesting delivery of alcoholic beverages.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) John Kovacevich, Jr. was bom in Chelsea, MA in June of 1968. He lives in
Baltimore, MD.

(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) John Kovacevich, Jr. (50%}; and (2) Brooks Wase (50%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business was $240,000, A down payment of $50,000 to
was made. The remaining balance of $190,000 to be paid by promissory note for 60 months at 5% interest.

(d) Qualified Voters: Harrison Long, Esq, Janelle Cousino, and Regina Lansinger are qualified Baltimore City voters.
(e} Zoning: Applicants have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of the property as a liquor store.

(f) Corporate Standing: Amendment 21, Inc. is a MD Corporation and as of 12/21/2017 is active and in good
standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 12/4/2017, and checked on 12/14/2017. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are no licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area.

(h} Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 8/22/2017. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has letters of support from Councilman Ryan Dorsey, and
HARBEL Community Organization.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverage Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the
following factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license
holders; 3. The potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4, The
potential commonality or uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5.
The impact of the license for which application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including
issues relating to crime, traffic conditions, parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing
Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision;



Application for Alcohalic Beverages License Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION/ ANENONENTIS) APPLICATION FEE - $500.00

***Place cursor on the field to enter text Do Not tab.

~
INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER £ NEW 1 EXPANSION OF PREMISES [Z] A\lMENﬂ(MFET 5) O
~ : v [

e eatest_ T2an 30 & Byin aun Ao ind,de 7130 A0 i)t BuY
IF NEW LICENSE REGUEST. THEN ADORESS OF PROPUSED LOCATID: W NI

b= { J
IFTRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP L. ThEN ADORess 0F cumsen ucense_4(G2<] Hae{ory - 21
IF TRANSFER OF OWERSHIP ANO LOCATION, THEN CURRENT ADORESS GF LICENSED LOCATION

IF TRANSFER OF DWHERSHIP AND LOCATION, THEN ADDRESS OF PROPOSED RELOCATION- /\I [A
CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTHERSHE MaHE:_Alneaidment 2] iwe. gt Auacoomet 2]
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER: BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS: _ /Ity i 2 [ AR 4 Gupil .Can

o — . ) W i
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: ! 1] al gua ) ‘idgv] ?ﬂdﬁﬂﬁﬂfss: lq E Q :H’ ]l/ - ‘5‘/ Hi\jNE: l’ﬂ U (a&’ \/,-\70\_/
Part of Premises Used (Aore: Floars and Areas far Storsgs): ’ 5£ Elgn Q2 ( E_E;(ﬂi ‘ L 51'3&14(; e + -BMEMEJ Cd&EA{,C)

Live Entertainment provided? [IVes [ANo What Kind (£ 4 Band £1c)7
Outdgor Table Service Pravided? ClVes ‘Qﬁu Dff Premise Catering of Faod and Alcohol? 3 Yes JZ No Catering Application filed with BLLL? OO Yuﬂﬂu
Delivery of alcoho!? JZ'Yss M Zoning Receipt or Current Certificats of Occupancy Permit attached to Application?[ ] Yes [ INo

Please nots thet as per Alc. 8ev. Art. § [2-07(4)(2), sn application for the issuance or transter, is not complete unless the applicant has
obtsined appraval snd/or verification from the Bsltimare Municipal Zaning Administration (BMZ4)

l. Applicant A

— Johu Josonh Mbl_/ﬂceu?ck Je

(Fugame) _?,0%! 7 Ihg ﬂ.h/‘?(:l 0 ﬁiﬁ%lephunenn.) E-mail (Required}

Ra B moee D 2124 14/

{Residence)Street City State TipCode (period of residency in Baltimare City)
ot -l 1565 A Clelsen  ma.
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

Check: & _ Yes O NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
A YesO Mo Are youa registered voter in the City of Baltimare?

2 Applicant B

(Full name} (Telephanena.) E-mail (Required)
{Residence)Street City State ZipCode (period of residency in Baltimars City)
{Month/Year of Birth)

{Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

Check: B Yes B No Have you beena resident ang taxpayer of the City of Behimare for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes = Ho Are you a registered vater in the City of Baltimere?

3. Applicant C

[N e 109 GWICH
{Full name) {Telephoneng.) UOTHE R el (Red S 2
(Residence)Street City State ZipCode tperiodnbresgend) i Balfimard City) [
(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Bi

ipin)]
Check: [7] Yes [T o Have you been a resident and taspayer of the City of Bahimore for 2 years preceding this applicaﬁ'a A ! H O 3 H
a Yes[ [ No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimare?

1
Revised danuary 2017



I. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of a felony n the State of Meryland or any ather? O] Yes ﬁ No - if yes, indicate applicant and explain.
Applicant AL B0 €O

7 Ve the mpm:, Been aajuaua guilty ol vinlau‘am the laws gaverning the sale of any elcohalic beverage ar for gambling in any State, inclu ing

Maryland? O Yes ﬂ No - If yes, mark applicant and pravide an explanation in adjacent space pravided.
Applicant A OO 80 co

3. State whether the apglicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of eny offense egainst the laws of the State of Maryland, any ather State within
the United States, ar against the United States (Federel Crime)? O Yes 23 No - If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A D B0 co

4, Has the applicant(s} ever had a license for the sale of alcoholic beverages in the State of Maryland? O Yes s I71 No I yes, mark applicant and
explain,

Applicant AD 803 cOo

2. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquor license suspended or revoked? O3 Yes 21 No If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A3 801 co

B. Does the applicant(s) have a financial interest in any ather slcohalic beverage business or business for which an alcohalic beverage license
has been applied for, granted, and issued? 21 Yes I No lf ves, mark applicant and explzin.
Applicant A1 B0 CO

Vietille 2y Byt Comriz e td Faw Hie T cfsg ad Wy
Assique ,ﬁﬁ&-eees% Taa ‘*‘[‘3*‘\[?05’—”835 #P:‘-.H— N A IuEUD“ELQ?
7 2_ h n o

LZos - oy ok RC C . |
. Do the spouses or children of any of the applicant(s) have a tinancial interest in any other alcoholic beverages license or business in Baitimore

City ar any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? 2 Yes 01 No If yes, mark applicant and explain,
Applicant A 2 80 Lo

e it
see  ABodb. =

8. Are you finencially interested in any other alcoholic beverages license applied, granted or issued? [] Yes &1 Ng If yes, please explain,
Aplicant A B0 £

18. Do any of the applicant(s) - persanally or
brawer, distillzr, or whalesaler at the time of

the applicant{s) indebted - persanally or thea
or whalesaler?

Agglicam ALl B3 cLO

Revised Janyary 2017

through an entity ~ have any indebtedness or other financial cbligations ta any manufacturar,
making this application? £ Yes &1 Nu If yes, please explain. If yes, please provide information as tg
ugh an entity - the amaunt of the indebtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,




I1. Please list the fallowing information for the Manager of the establishment to be licensed:

Emal

Loy S dovacsvich 208 ovemiany Ave o l . _ 1

Applicants Applying as Business Entiies - (Give name(s) and addresses - in Carparation list all oflicers (antach hist it necessary) or in Limited Liability Company/Parinerships
bt alt authorized persons.} Pleass note thet s licensees KUST have s FRANCIUL INTEREST i the license spplied for as per Alc. Bev. Art. § 4-108 (a){H). ¥ necessary,
plesse sttach & list of the nemes and sddress of o¥ autstanding stack holders wha at the tine of application own mors then 5% of the outstsnding stock of the
carporstion #nd the articies of incorgeration, partnership sgresment or srticles of organization. :

Tohn

0 NAME__Kawa.c evieh Ch poress 3 008 Ouerland. 20214 T Membsr  s%Fsicckseg. S50 7

DM Broolks Weee ummss 05 Fm}me Dr 21218 Member  sarsiochin 50°7Te

3) NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %{F STOCK HELD

4 NAME. ADORESS: TITLE: %0F STOCK HELD:

*Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the provisions of this Act shall contain any false statements. the offender shall be deemed
guilty of perjury. And upon indictment sad conviction thereaf shall be subjgct to penshties provided by Law for that crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least ane applicant whase signature appears below certifies that he/sha has been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimore City,

Maryland for at least two years preceding the filing of this epplication. Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is granted,

he/she will contorm ta all State snd Caunty laws and regulations relating la the sale of slcohalic beverages, as well as ta the rules and requlations of the Bagrd of

License Commissianers for Baltimore City, and herby grants permissian to the State Eamptroller. his duly authorized deputies, inspectars and clerks, The Beard of

License Commissigne: Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and emplayees, and any peace officer of Baltimore City or the State of Maryland 10 inspect and
afid alls pt. the premises and any and all parts thereof upan and in which said business is 1 be conducted.

Bihature of Applicant A

lherébv certdy thatonthe (2 day uf W .20 Y before me, the subscriber. 2 notary pubhc of the State of AV LN b TG

-personally appeared Y Febhn 1. Kovacevich L1 the apphicantis) named in this rpg
torm of faw that the matter and facis cantained wn sad application are Irue and correct. As witness, my hand and natarial seal.

Sigaature GdL‘UC/\.e,a, Q\\_pc-p,g.o

Printed Name: —Da"PD"H\ e, becce

{fetary Seal] My Commission expires

o N&"

",
Signature of Applicant B » "?.éﬂﬁf"x?.
| hereby ceruly that on the day of .20__ before me, the subscriber. natary pubthe of the State of > a d foe
. personally appeared the applicant(s) named in this reneWSSADlzTD:
form of law that the matter and facis contained in said application are true and correct, As witness. my hand and notariat seal,
Signature [Notary Seal] My Commissicn expires
Printed Name:

Signature of Applicant C

I hereby certily that an the day ol
. persanally appeared
form o law that the matter and Facts contained in said application are irue and correct. As witness, my ha

- 20_. before me, the subscriber.  notary public of the State of i and for

the applicant{s) namad in this renewal application made nath in due
nd and notarial seal.

Signature- [Notary Seal) My Commission expires

Printed Hame:

Revised Jonuary 2017



NameanderesanfdmnwnmufﬂmmhsﬂaM an ¢ Na.r"%‘rdf- LLC Phang Number:

STATEMENT OF DWNER OF PREMISES REOLIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOUL HEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND
(1. WE) Y924 Hearford 1 1LC HERERY

CRTIFY. That (1 am, we are) the owner(s) of the property locatedat 4924 HarGor L R A :
Baltimore, City with a Zip Code of 2.1 2 1 <4 - which is named in the present application made to Board of Liguor License

[ hergby certify that on the  { s?\#ad_av of i . 20_t Thefore me, the ﬁbscriher. a notary public of the Etate of "Ld‘.ihaud
for ' . personally sppeared $ Wase b 44294 L the

applicant(s) named in this renewal application made aath in dve form of law the

t the matter and facts contained in said application are true and correct,

As witness. my hand and notarial seal,

Signature: M a C7\€O‘C’..L0

Printed Name:-tDG'T‘O'Hl [ % Lo C e

Names Address Signature 608 Leagth of tima

1 ; 1775 &cei/&d Aui ' -

Hafr:.swn Lm‘\'&i Baltware, 21202 %ﬂbﬂjg{‘ﬁ/"ﬁ‘? 5
3206 G, blions Ave | Y '

Keﬁ'V‘ﬂ(-"‘”‘S"\ﬁW Galto. ;10 2,204 ‘%“"’W?a 19953 |0

22006 . A ¢
viD 44/".1':.«)554 -"}’:70 ﬁfjfi/Y 8’%’2&& ”/ £ {D

¢ HLo9 €lyroge Aue 4
')om\.cz\ P Bc’tjl W s e mnniay A_)/'/? (/ﬁ}‘)' 7

. NeOT Cisvade Ave
e LIS%\JM{ LU ware, 1> 20254 T ~ o igre S

Board of Liquar License Commissioners for the City of Baltimgre.
231 East Baltimore Street B Flaor, Baltimare, Maryland 21202 P!u;fbn = u:?; TI: ﬁmmi"’ “::1 u‘::n’ur:l:_;uen
Phone: 410-338-4377 Fas: §10-336-4387 e ekl e e

Revised January 20i7



Nama and Addrass of the owners of the premise/landlord: Li‘? z-4 ud.-"%‘f‘ CL < Phone Number: —

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REBUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW  DF MARYLAND

(LWE)__ Breoks Wase Member 4324 Harlerd R 21204 | HEREBY
CRTIFY, That (| am. we are) the awner(s) of the property located at Y9y, 26 H’ﬂfﬁ) 7 /( ﬂ
Heltimore, City with a Zip Code of 21 2 t ¢  which is named in the present application made to Board of Liquor License

Commissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the icense applied far,
and hereby autharize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and emplayees, and  any peace nfficer of the City of Baltimare and State
of Maryland. to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upan which the husineswmted. and any and all parts

of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

ol
I her;:ghé certify that on the | 2 day of &ﬂa‘: .20 { “Phefore me, the subscrber, a natary publz of th: State of

far merar | persmallyappeartl_Prooks Weee Member 4924 HarGrd AL ihe

applicant(s) named in this renewal applicaticn made oath in due form of law that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and correct.

As witness, my hand and notarial seal.

Signature: Aﬁ"‘-d—iyl oA (%G—{LLU [Notary Secl] My Commiss on exgires
Printed Name:tD o rc‘Hq e 1o cco

,,f!!ll”"

'l'
D hadk

-
D
-
-

o9, ..

. . . qo o AN o
The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persofsr i3 5 2 o
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimiire n'which the B ; é,’

1

C Mdes | Sgeere |

Zd\bl"\djﬁdﬂ‘ Nl Y q/1950| /0 |

240213

\
anei!p.@%- o

szoé G bben 5 .Aé%a @3 | /°
; 21214

’Du_f\“‘_\ bé\"" ”/(aO"I £ larede Ave )%1///’7 1 /ﬁ?ﬁl —? L‘rs

ziziY

ey

Board of Liguor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore. Plezs note thatthis s a public dacument snd upan request

231 East Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor, Baltimare, Maryiand 21202 will be provided to the genersl members of the public.
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax 410-396-4382

Revised January 2007



}% 7

*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a
prafessionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*

HaW

4420 -

. |

| L |

|I | —_—

\ | ] )——-——-" Tce o
| —

| &BM& ot | - oo’ Qab(.,.f_,
-] pion prctien
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Revised Januzry 207
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*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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Revised Janvary 2047



LAW OFFICES

MELYVIN J. KODENSKI, E
19 E. FAYETTE STREET —
SUITE 400
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

TELEPHONE (410-685-5100)

FACSIMILE (410-685-5825)
melvinjkodenski@hotmail.com

November 22, 2017

Thomas Akras

Baltimore City-Liquor Board

231 E. Baltimore Street — 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Re: 4924 Harford Road
Amendment 21, Inc.

Dear Mr. Akras:

: =
[} ==}
As a follow-up to our conversation, there seems to be some question

s regardingthe
expansion and addition to the other building. Please consider this letter as a request fora heaghg
1o transfer the existing license to the existing building and at a later time, we will dcci@_ awhethgr
or not we will request the addition of another building at another hearing. £: =

2L 2

S . . i =

Please schedule the transfer hearing as time 18 of the essence. SE o

= e

. . z W

Thank you for your kind cooperation. = t
Very truly yours,

Melvin J. Kodenski

MIK:dl
MIK\170

SETNEREL



Page | of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add New License w |

License Detail

Query w | Help w

Closethe License. | Print License  PrintRenewalletter | [ <<GoBack |
Llicense Info
License Num:LA 181 Cert Num: DB42
License Dale:5/1/2017 License Year: 2017
CR Number: 12602270

Fee: $858.00 Status: Renewed

Payment Date; 04-21-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid [
2017 Traders License (| | Update Info |

Add Adult Entertainment License
| Add New Aduit Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: KHUM D, LLC
Trade Name: EVEREST LIQUORS
Zone Code: 45

Phone: 410-426-0431

Block Nurm: 4924 Street: HARFORD ROAD
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21214

CR Number: 12602270

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info [ Alternate Mailing Address

License Owners

[First Name  |Last Name Sireet Cily State |Zip Action [Change Owner
|KHUM DEVI [CHHANTYAL |41B3 KARAS WALK ELKRIDGE |MD (21075 | Edit

Remove Owner

Sunday License

License Num: Cert Num: Fee;

License
Dates:

httn://halt-intra-srv/1ts/T icenseDetail asnx?1d=320859 10:/2/2017



Page 2 of 2

Comments
Date Comment Action
Given an Invoice to Chief Inspeclor M, Fasler for Violation Hearing fee dated on September 7, [ o a.
09/25/2017}3517. Fine Fee to be paid for $875.00.... /mb. ket
09/07/17 - Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) - Sales to Minors-June 22, 2017. B s
09/11/2017|ADMISSION OF GUILT {3-0 VOTE). Fined $750.00 + $125.00 Admin fee = $875.00, 30 days fo | Delete |
poy.... /st ‘
03/08/2017|*****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD®**** /sb Delete |
11/17/2008 06/19/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01(a).DECISION: CASE DISMISSED -CADET FAILED irp o
TO APPEAR. e
06/24/2008(02/11/08 $2000 FINE PAID IN FULL #61978 Delete
01/10/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{o) DECISION:RULE 4.01{a} GUILTY I
01/14/2008]43000/5USPENDED $1000-$125 WAIVED.FINE $2000 = $2000 Oelete)

] Print History (Print Card) [
License num: LA 181 Address: 4924 HARFORD ROAD
Trade Name: EVEREST LIQUORS
Comment:
 AddComment |
Hold Info

Powered by:
o,
40"6 P"‘e
X/

NI

‘q"’tm T

Omio

R

httn-/Mhaltsintra-arv/e/T icenseDetail asnx?Td=320R59 10/272017



1211212047

HARYLAKD BUSINESSEXPRESS

Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

© Maryland Business Express

- AMENDMENT 21, INC.: D18117697

General Information | Filing History || Personal Property

General Information

& Home o LogIn/Create Account

Department ID Number:
D18117697

Business Nama:
AMENDMENT 21, INC,

Principal Offica:
4924 HARFORD RD.
BALTIMORE MD 21214

Resident Agent:

JAY ESTABROOK
4504 HARFORD RD
BALTIMORE MD 21214

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:

07/06/2017

State of Formatlon:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
NO

Q New Search

e —

e

e e B e i

Privacy and Security Palicy | Accessibility Policy

FOR FILING AND BUSINESS RELATED QUESTIONS
Maryland Department of Assessments & Taxation

FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS AND SUPPORT

NIC Karyland

Depariment of Information Technalogy {DolT)

Maryland.gov

hitps:/fegov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Business|Information/D 18117697

1



PROPOSED LOCATION: L! q oU"{ ch’ (ar J IQ}O@ f

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA \6\

“A" BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C" BEER & WINE

“D" BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“C" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY:

DATE: /07//5/ | #
/o
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1212012017 Inspection Reports - New Form

Back
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6! Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS
Licensee Information (Trade Name}: | amendment 21
Corporation Nome: |Amendment 21 Inc.
Location Address; 4924 Harford Road
License Type: [ Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor v
Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner? | yeg v
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)
Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | salact...
Date Posted? |12f4/2017 IE
Date Removed? | (1211412017 =
Are there any other licensed establishments within o two block radius? No v

Other licensed locations - Describe/Nute
none

Comments and Follow-up Items(s) (please note any issues or concerns chout the location):
none

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

hita Hendal?04 1 haltimnrs ritvleitaci/RI T Inenactinnc! lavnnte/1 BIRArmQaniar senvy?Yenl nratinn=htnll dalinarslIN1 2 haltimara cibddeitac/BIL D laen

117



12/2002017 Inspection Reports - New Farm

i1 Attach Additional Photos

Inspector Name Date and Time

[i:08.w [ baitimore\john.chrissomalliss }12/20/2017 [H10:41:22 Am

Name of Licensee (if present)

Submit

[Py POy TSRS T ¥, ¥ R Y N Tt RPN Ty NS POy T TN B R RURIIYS SRSy BRSSP Y 3 S .y [T LV Ut R I S T VI W Uy F Y, T I, W TRPEY P JUURRPIR O i Ty | Y I Y NP LT



1212042017 Inspection Reparis - New Form

Back

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimaore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Neme: |John Joseph Kovacevich Jr.

Address of Premises: I4924 Harford Road

Inspector: |:'.'O#.w! baltimore\john.chrissomalliss

Date Posted: | [127472017 =

Time Posted: |1o_-o(] AM ‘

Date Rechecked: |12/14/2017 |E

Time Rechecked: |10;oo AM |

Manager or Owner when sign posted. Iestab!ishment was not open at time of posting

Sumrmnary on location of sign posted:

Front

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Front

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

1

P

T P e e
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12/20/2017 Inspection Reports - New Form

| Submit

[ VOISR SR T Y. 1 N TP TE NI W Ty Y R O st P ] - LTI i NTRL T & mmEmas a4 e me w mn e



12/20/2017 Inspection Reports - EVEREST LIQUORSCompliance2017-08-22T10_43_17

Back

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Licensee Infermation

Address: 4924 HARFORD ROAD 21214 v

Trade Name: |EVEREST LIQUORS |

Corporation Name [KHUM 0 LUc l

Type of License.  Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liguor e
Date/Time of Inspection: [g/22/2017 |[10:43:17 am |
Manager/Licensee IWase ]
Open/Closed:  Qpen v
Closed Dote: I E

Externol Appearance

Clean and Free of Debris: Satisfactory ¥

Business Records

Traders License:  vygg v

Alcohol Awareness Certification Dote  g/3g/2014
Issued:

Public Safety

Exits Marked, Unobstructed.  ygg ¥

Outdoor Seating Capacity: :

Adult Entertainment - If Applicable

License is Valid:  n/A v

Violation Issued:  Ng v

Violations Noted:

httr-finartal?012 haltimara ritufeitae!RI L T Inenastiane! lovrnic/ARIEArmQarniar acnv?¥mill nratinnsleitaeiRI | O InenactinaeiNow i I0Inensstinn0L90R fic]



1212002017 Inspection Reports - EVEREST LIQUORSCompliance2017-08-22T10_43_17

nohe

Instructions Given to Licensee: |none

Inspector’s Comments: {served o hearing natice.
Completed a Compliance Check.
All Records in good order.

Photo Taken:

B Attach Additional Photos

Owner Email. | |

Submitted by Inspector F:O#.wl baltimore\john.chrissomalliss l
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ZONING SUMMARY CARD

AoDRESS_4924 Harford Road _ REE
.—H366A-5

DISTRICT B-3-1 AREA

POLICE SURVEY .5

ﬁa‘fz/v//fmm&/

zvﬁ: -$951203~-Window coverage y

Wmterﬂmm
IS| AppAs (omartedale 4424 ] 724
frfrof Poaqd Ll s i b e

4924 Vordnwt ey
Hi a1
ZONING SUMMARY CARD
4924 Harford Road 5366A-0C
ADDHESS REF.
DISTRICT B-3-1 AREA
POLICE SURVEY

WW?/W

4-9-01 |zvN #951314-Signs advertising alcoholic

beverages in a publicly visible location

not permitted.

1153481



HARBEL

COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION Execulive Board Members

5807 Harford Road " Katman St Vies Chai
Baltimore, Maryland 21214 David Lansinger * Treasurer

410-444-2100 Nomniki Wsilzel- Secretary

info@harbel.org | www.harbel.org | Fax 410-426-1140 Richard Marsiglia + Executive Director

November 15, 2017

Thomas Akras, Deputy Executive Secretary

Boerd of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street. 6th Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Dear Mr. Akras:

IN SUPPORT OF: John Kovacevich’s request to transfer the ownership of the Class “A”
beer, wine, and liquor license of Amendment 21 at 4924 Harford Road and requesting
delivery of alcoholic beverages and expansion of premises to include 4926 Harford Road

As the Community Relations Director of the HARBEL Community Organization Inc., a non-
profit organization serving the nceds of over 80 communitics and organizations in Northeast
Baltimore, | am writing you concerning John Kovacevich’s request to transfer the ownership of
the Class “A” beer, wine, and liquor license of Amendment 21 at 4924 Harford Road and
requesting delivery of alcoholic beverages and expansion of premises to include 4926 Harford
Road.

Mr, Kovacevich is a longtime resident of the Arcadia Improvement Association, He has for over
a decade successfully operated a business located within the Beverly Hills Community
Assaciation. He is a member of the Lauraville Business Association. He is currently the Chair of
the Community Review Panel of the Greater Lauraville Urban Renewal Plan, He is active in the
Hamilton Lauraville Main Street, and he has been a key person in the organization and operation
of the Greater Lauraville Fair. He is an excellent example of a community oriented business
person that HARBEL and its members would like to sce operating a liquor establishment in
Northeast Baltimore. HARBEL whole heartedly supports this application for the transfer of this
liquor license and its expansion into the adjacent building,

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter, and please know the efforts of the Board
of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City to maintain and improve this city’s
neighborhoods have been greatly appreciated by HARBEL and its members.

Sincerely,

et A lrod

Michael H. Hilliard
Director, Community Services

Serving the cammunities of N. E. Baltimore for 47 years



BALTIMORE CITY COUNCIL ryan.dorsey @ baltimoreoity.goy
410-396-4812

RYAN DORSEY. 3" District Room 552, Ciy Hall
’ 100 N. Holliday Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Ofttice: 410-396-4812

November 28, 2017

Thomas Akras, Deputy Executive Secretary

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street. 6" Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Dear Mr. Akras,

IN SUPPORT OF: John Kovacevich's request to transfer the ownership of the Class “A” beer,
wine, and liguor license of Amendment 21 at 4924 Harford Road and requesting delivery of
alcoholic beverages and expansion of premises to include 4926 Harford Road.

As the Councilman for the 3" Baltimore City Council District, | am writing you concerning Mr.
John Kovacevich’s request to transfer the ownership of the Class “A” beer, wine, and liquor
license of Amendment 21 at 4924 Harford Road and requesting delivery of alcoholic beverages
and expansion of premises to include 4926 Harford Road.

Mr. Kovacevich is a longtime resident of the Arcadia Neighborhood. He has for over a decade
successfully operated a business located within the Beverly Hills Community Association. He is a
member of the Lauraville Business Association. He is currently the Chair of the Community
Review Panel of the Greater Lauraville Urban Renewal Plan. He is active in the Hamilton
Lauraville Main Street, and he has been a key person in the organization and operation of the
long running Greater Lauraville Fair, Hamilton Festival, Mayfield Block Party, and many other
community events. He is an excellent example of a community oriented business person that |
would like to see operating a liquor establishment in Northeast Baltimore. I fully support this
application for the transfer of this liquor license and its expansion in the adjacent building.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter, and please know the efforts of the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City to maintain and imprd‘_I:.;e thisGity's
R —3

neighborhoods have been greatly appreciated. o ~ =5
Lo = i
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)
- QF = O
Sincerely, S ~e ﬂ
2L 5 <
E &= 5
g5 % o
m o
o i
wy

Ryan L. Dorsey



